Microchip Technology - DSPIC33CH128MP503-I/M5 Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

Oscillator Type Internal
Operating Temperature -40°C ~ 85°C (TA)
Mounting Type Surface Mount
Package / Case 36-UFQFN Exposed Pad
Supplier Device Package 36-UQFN (5x5)
Purchase URL https://www.e-xfl.com/product-detail/microchip-technology/dspic33ch128mp503-i-m5
Email: info@E-XFL.COM Address: Room A, 16/F, Full Win Commercial Centre, 573 Nathan Road, Mongkok, Hong Kong
dsPIC33CH128MP508 FAMILY
REGISTER 3-63: RPINR43: PERIPHERAL PIN SELECT INPUT REGISTER 43
R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0
PCI15R7 PCI15R6 PCI15R5 PCI15R4 PCI15R3 PCI15R2 PCI15R1 PCI15R0
bit 15 bit 8
R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0
PCI14R7 PCI14R6 PCI14R5 PCI14R4 PCI14R3 PCI14R2 PCI14R1 PCI14R0
bit 7 bit 0
Legend:
R = Readable bit W = Writable bit U = Unimplemented bit, read as ‘0’
-n = Value at POR ‘1’ = Bit is set ‘0’ = Bit is cleared x = Bit is unknown
bit 15-8 PCI15R<7:0>: Assign PWM Input 15 (PCI15) to the Corresponding RPn Pin bits
See Table 3-30.
bit 7-0 PCI14R<7:0>: Assign PWM Input 14 (PCI14) to the Corresponding RPn Pin bits
See Table 3-30.
REGISTER 3-64: RPINR44: PERIPHERAL PIN SELECT INPUT REGISTER 44
R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0
SENT1R7 SENT1R6 SENT1R5 SENT1R4 SENT1R3 SENT1R2 SENT1R1 SENT1R0
bit 15 bit 8
R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0
PCI16R7 PCI16R6 PCI16R5 PCI16R4 PCI16R3 PCI16R2 PCI16R1 PCI16R0
bit 7 bit 0
Legend:
R = Readable bit W = Writable bit U = Unimplemented bit, read as ‘0’
-n = Value at POR ‘1’ = Bit is set ‘0’ = Bit is cleared x = Bit is unknown
bit 15-8 SENT1R<7:0>: Assign SENT1 Input (SENT1) to the Corresponding RPn Pin bits
See Table 3-30.
bit 7-0 PCI16<7:0>: Assign PWM Input 16 (PCI16) to the Corresponding RPn Pin bits
See Table 3-30.
 2017-2018 Microchip Technology Inc. DS70005319B-page 153
dsPIC33CH128MP508 FAMILY
REGISTER 3-65: RPINR45: PERIPHERAL PIN SELECT INPUT REGISTER 45
R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0
CLCINAR7 CLCINAR6 CLCINAR5 CLCINAR4 CLCINAR3 CLCINAR2 CLCINAR1 CLCINAR0
bit 15 bit 8
R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0
SENT2R7 SENT2R6 SENT2R5 SENT2R4 SENT2R3 SENT2R2 SENT2R1 SENT2R0
bit 7 bit 0
Legend:
R = Readable bit W = Writable bit U = Unimplemented bit, read as ‘0’
-n = Value at POR ‘1’ = Bit is set ‘0’ = Bit is cleared x = Bit is unknown
bit 15-8 CLCINAR<7:0>: Assign CLC Input A (CLCINA) to the Corresponding RPn Pin bits
See Table 3-30.
bit 7-0 SENT2R<7:0>: Assign SENT2 Input (SENT2) to the Corresponding RPn Pin bits
See Table 3-30.
REGISTER 3-66: RPINR46: PERIPHERAL PIN SELECT INPUT REGISTER 46
R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0
CLCINCR7 CLCINCR6 CLCINCR5 CLCINCR4 CLCINCR3 CLCINCR2 CLCINCR1 CLCINCR0
bit 15 bit 8
R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0

bit 7 SFTACERR: Shift Accumulator Error Status bit
1 = Math error trap was caused by an invalid accumulator shift
0 = Math error trap was not caused by an invalid accumulator shift
bit 6 DIV0ERR: Divide-by-Zero Error Status bit
1 = Math error trap was caused by a divide-by-zero
0 = Math error trap was not caused by a divide-by-zero
bit 5 Unimplemented: Read as ‘0’
bit 4 MATHERR: Math Error Status bit
1 = Math error trap has occurred
0 = Math error trap has not occurred
bit 3 ADDRERR: Address Error Trap Status bit
1 = Address error trap has occurred
0 = Address error trap has not occurred
 2017-2018 Microchip Technology Inc. DS70005319B-page 325
dsPIC33CH128MP508 FAMILY
REGISTER 4-45: RPINR13: PERIPHERAL PIN SELECT INPUT REGISTER 13
R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0
PCI11R7 PCI11R6 PCI11R5 PCI11R4 PCI11R3 PCI11R2 PCI11R1 PCI11R0
bit 15 bit 8
R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0
PCI10R7 PCI10R6 PCI10R5 PCI10R4 PCI10R3 PCI10R2 PCI10R1 PCI10R0
bit 7 bit 0
Legend:
R = Readable bit W = Writable bit U = Unimplemented bit, read as ‘0’
-n = Value at POR ‘1’ = Bit is set ‘0’ = Bit is cleared x = Bit is unknown
bit 15-8 PCI11R<7:0>: Assign PWM Input 11 (S1PCI11) to the Corresponding S1RPn Pin bits
See Table 4-27.
bit 7-0 PCI10R<7:0>: Assign PWM Input 10 (S1PCI10) to the Corresponding S1RPn Pin bits
See Table 4-27.
REGISTER 4-46: RPINR14: PERIPHERAL PIN SELECT INPUT REGISTER 14
R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0
QEIB1R7 QEIB1R6 QEIB1R5 QEIB1R4 QEIB1R3 QEIB1R2 QEIB1R1 QEIB1R0
bit 15 bit 8
R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0
QEIA1R7 QEIA1R6 QEIA1R5 QEIA1R4 QEIA1R3 QEIA1R2 QEIA1R1 QEIA1R0
bit 7 bit 0
Legend:
R = Readable bit W = Writable bit U = Unimplemented bit, read as ‘0’
-n = Value at POR ‘1’ = Bit is set ‘0’ = Bit is cleared x = Bit is unknown
bit 15-8 QEIB1R<7:0>: Assign QEI Input B (S1QEIB1) to the Corresponding S1RPn Pin bits
See Table 4-27.
bit 7-0 QEIA1R<7:0>: Assign QEI Input A (S1QEIA1) to the Corresponding S1RPn Pin bits
See Table 4-27.
DS70005319B-page 360  2017-2018 Microchip Technology Inc.
dsPIC33CH128MP508 FAMILY
REGISTER 4-47: RPINR15: PERIPHERAL PIN SELECT INPUT REGISTER 15
R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0
QEIHOM1R7 QEIHOM1R6 QEIHOM1R5 QEIHOM1R4 QEIHOM1R3 QEIHOM1R2 QEIHOM1R1 QEIHOM1R0
bit 15 bit 8
R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0
QEINDX1R7 QEINDX1R6 QEINDX1R5 QEINDX1R4 QEINDX1R3 QEINDX1R2 QEINDX1R1 QEINDX1R0
bit 7 bit 0
Legend:
R = Readable bit W = Writable bit U = Unimplemented bit, read as ‘0’
-n = Value at POR ‘1’ = Bit is set ‘0’ = Bit is cleared x = Bit is unknown
bit 15-8 QEIHOM1R<7:0>: Assign QEI Home 1 Input (S1QEIHOM1) to the Corresponding S1RPn Pin bits
See Table 4-27.
bit 7-0 QEINDX1R<7:0>: Assign QEI Index 1 Input (S1QEINDX1) to the Corresponding S1RPn Pin bits
See Table 4-27.
REGISTER 4-48: RPINR18: PERIPHERAL PIN SELECT INPUT REGISTER 18
R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0
U1DSRR7 U1DSRR6 U1DSRR5 U1DSRR4 U1DSRR3 U1DSRR2 U1DSRR1 U1DSRR0
bit 15 bit 8
R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0